South Dakota State Board of Dentistry's

Regional Board Exam Declaratory Ruling

Understanding that Dr. Young Kim has applied for licensure in South Dakota.

Be it resolved, that the South Dakota State Board of Dentistry determines that in the case of Dr. Young Kim, the California Dental Licensure Examination and Nevada Dental Licensure Examination, along with his education and experience, are equivalent to the regional board exam required in South Dakota Administrative Rule 20:43:03:04(4).

Approved October 12, 2012